
Resolution No. 7-796 

June 5, 1996 

To: The Iowa County Board of Supervisors 

Ref: Resolution to correct the Wage Budget of the Iowa County 
Sheriff Department 

WHEREAS the estimated back pay for the 1994 budget did not 
accurately reflect the proper increase in wages. 

WHEREAS the wages for 1995 was based on the 1994 estimated 
wages which did not accurately reflect the proper 
increase. 

NOW THEREFORE the Iowa County Sheriff Departme;lt requests the 
Iowa County Board of Supervisors to adjust the 
1995 budget to reflect the following: 

Administration wages increase from $65,000 to 
$70,087 
Administration fringe increase from $24,900 to 
$27,151 

Patrol wages increase from $287,553 to $310,162 
Patrol Fringe Increase from $122,177 to $128,956 
Patrol overtime increase from $10,000 to $23,030 

Jail wages increase from $239,989 to $317,356 
Jail fringe increase from $79,350 to $119,169 
Jail overtime decrease from $15,000 to $11,756 

BE IT RESOLVED these corrections would correct the errors of 
the 1995 budget. 

spect1ullY submitted, 

Paul Finkelmeyer, hairperson 

�1J,,� 
Dale Theobald � 

��-
O. Robert Eichorst 

�Q� SMUrn 
' 

Committee on Finance, Bonds and 
Insurance 


